equivalent of two (2) years appraisal experience. Experience documentation in the form of reports or file memoranda
should be available to support the claim for experience. Of the required two thousand (2,000) hours, the applicant must
accumulate a minimum of one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours from field real estate appraisal experience. The
balance of five hundred (500) hours may include non-field experience. 

The ?Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser? ? As a prerequisite to taking the examination for certification as an

[...]

sit for the examination, an applicant must have equivalent of three (3) years appraisal experience (see Subsection
299.03.b.). Experience documentation in the form of reports or file memoranda should be available to support the claim
for experience. The applicant must accumulate a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) hours of real estate
appraisal experience in not less than thirty (30) months. Two thousand (2,000) hours of the experience shall be from
residential field appraisal experience. The balance of five hundred (500) hours may include non field experience.